CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

December 9, 2014

Agenda Item: 3.3

Subject: Approval of Agreement Renewal – Child Development Training Consortium 2014-2015 Instructional Agreement No. 14-15-4024 with Yosemite Community College District, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: Chabot College has received a program renewal for the Child Development Training Consortium (CDTC) 2014-2015 Instructional Agreement No. 14-15-4024 with the Yosemite Community College District (YCCD). The program allows the College to generate up to 700 units of college credit by enrolling students in courses required by the California Commission on Teacher Credentialing to obtain a new or renew a currently held Child Development Permit. As these courses do not generate state apportionment, the agreement provides the College with \$25 per enrolled unit of course work, not to exceed a total of \$17,500.

The College has been continuously involved with the YCCD/CDTC and has received an annual renewal since 1993.

The proposed agreement renewal is for the period of September 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015.

Past Board of Trustees actions include agreement approvals on February 18, 2014 under item 3.2 for \$17,500; October 16, 2012under item 5.6 for \$17,500; October 18, 2011 under item 4.4 for \$17,500; October 19, 2010 under item 4.2 for \$17,500; November 17, 2009 under item 4.2 for \$17,500; October 21, 2008 under item 4.2 for \$17,500; October 16, 2007 under item 4.1 for \$17,500; January 16, 2007 under item 4.2 for \$17, 800; October 18, 2005 under item 4.1 for \$21,900; November 16, 2004 under item 4.3 for \$21,612; and October 21, 2003 under item 4.8 for \$20,000.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed renewal agreement for the Child Development Training Consortium 2014-2015 Agreement No. 14-15-4024 with Yosemite Community College District, Chabot College, in the amount not to exceed \$17,500 for the period of September 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Approved: Jannett N. Jackson / Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED